# OP \$40,00 33922

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Donaldson Canada Inc.		05/05/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Donaldson Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	1400 West 94th Street	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55440-1299	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3392266	T.R.A.P. THERMALLY REACTIVE ADVANCED PROTECTION

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: vdenbeste@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Charles E. Golla
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	758.1927US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles E. Golla
Signature:	/Charles E. Golla/
Date:	05/21/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003780 FRAME: 0877

900107053

Total Attachments: 1

source=758.1927US01\_20080521091653#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003780 FRAME: 0878

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Donaldson Canada Inc., a Canadian corporation having its principal place of business at Box 248, Athens, Ontario, Canada KOE 180 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is the owner of the following-identified U.S. Trademark Registration:

Reg. No.:

3,392,266

Reg. Date:

March 4, 2008

Trademark:

RAP THERMALD REACTIVE ADVANCED PROTECTION

WHEREAS, Donaldson Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 1400 West 94<sup>th</sup> Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440-1299 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and trademark registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right title and interest in and to said trademark and trademark registration, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademark.

Donaldson Canada Inc.

Date: 5

RECORDED: 05/21/2008

5 May 2008

By:

Mamo

Name

Title

President and

TRADEMARK REEL: 003780 FRAME: 0879